Damage occurs any time in the last two (2) years of the Term, then either Party may terminate 

this Lease, effective as of the date of the Casualty; and (ii) if, in the event of Minor Damage, 
actual restoration such that Tenant can fully resume its use of the Premises or the Building takes 
longer than three hundred sixty five (365) days, beginning on the date of the Casualty, then 
Tenant may terminate this Lease at any time after such 365-day period. 

20.2 Eminent Domain.  If a condemning authority takes title by eminent domain or by 
agreement in lieu thereof to the Premises or the Building, or any portion thereof, including the